PB 1
Vacuum gripping systems
A part of the Piab group
W
e
g
rip
 t

Mounting profile
kvg
How to order
120KVG 400 N 2 0 2
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm filter step technology vacuum generator control valves monitoring
400 120 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm 0 = without filter 1 = fine step CV = check valves C1 = 1 COAX® cartridge V1 = EV vacuum N.C. M1 = vacuum and pressure gauge
600 3 = foam 30 mm 1 = with filter 2 = medium step FR = flow reductions C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges V2 = EV vacuum N.C./ EV blow off N.C. M2 = digital vacuum switch
800 2 = foam 20 mm 6 = extra fine step DM = direct mounting C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges V3 = EV vacuum N.A. blank = without monitoring
1000 1 = foam 10 mm 9 = longitudinal step C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges V4 = EV vacuum N.A./ EV blow off N.C.
1200 C5 = 5 COAX® cartridges A1 = PV vacuum N.C.
1400 P = pads 30 = pad d. 30 mm C6 = 6 COAX® cartridges A2 = PV vacuum N.C./ PV blow off N.C.
1600 40 = pad d. 40 mm C7 = 7 COAX® cartridges A3 = PV vacuum N.O.
1800 50 = pad d. 50 mm C8 = 8 COAX® cartridges A4 = PV vacuum N.O./ PV blow off N.C.
2000 60 = pad d. 60 mm PU = pump TV = vertical supply cover
BL = blower blank = without control
8 9
Foam N202
Foam N206
Pressure gauge
Vacuum gauge
Supply cover with control valves
Vertical supply cover
Supply cover basic version
Digital vacuum switch
Blow off solenoid valve
Vacuum solenoid valve
Foam N209
CV C5 A1 M1
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm filter step technology vacuum generator control valves monitoring
400 120 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm 0 = without filter 1 = fine step CV = check valves C1 = 1 COAX® cartridge V1 = EV vacuum N.C. M1 = vacuum and pressure gauge
600 3 = foam 30 mm 1 = with filter 2 = medium step FR = flow reductions C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges V2 = EV vacuum N.C./ EV blow off N.C. M2 = digital vacuum switch
800 2 = foam 20 mm 6 = extra fine step DM = direct mounting C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges V3 = EV vacuum N.A. blank = without monitoring
1000 1 = foam 10 mm 9 = longitudinal step C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges V4 = EV vacuum N.A./ EV blow off N.C.
1200 C5 = 5 COAX® cartridges A1 = PV vacuum N.C.
1400 P = pads 30 = pad d. 30 mm C6 = 6 COAX® cartridges A2 = PV vacuum N.C./ PV blow off N.C.
1600 40 = pad d. 40 mm C7 = 7 COAX® cartridges A3 = PV vacuum N.O.
1800 50 = pad d. 50 mm C8 = 8 COAX® cartridges A4 = PV vacuum N.O./ PV blow off N.C.
2000 60 = pad d. 60 mm PU = pump TV = vertical supply cover
BL = blower blank = without control
10 11
KVG
series

For blower
For pump
KVG
series
Air consumption/vacuum flow data related to number of COAX® ejectors.
type air consumption at 5 bars (Nl/min) vacuum flow (Nl/min)
C1 90 360
C2 180 724
C3 270 1086
C4 360 1448
length A B C D E F weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg)
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) COAX®  ejector CV COAX® ejector FR blower CV blower FR pump CV pump FR
KVG400 420 447 442 61 10/20/30/40 G 1-1/4” 4.5 3.4 4.2 3.1 4.3 3.2
KVG600 620 647 642 61 10/20/30/40 G 1-1/4” 6.2 4.8 5.9 4.5 6.0 4.6
KVG800 820 847 842 91 10/20/30/40 G 2” 8.0 6.2 7.7 5.9 7.8 6.0
KVG1000 1020 1047 1042 91 10/20/30/40 G 2” 9.8 7.4 9.5 7.1 9.5 7.2
KVG1200 1220 1247 1242 91 10/20/30/40 G 2” 11.6 8.5 11.3 8.2 11.2 8.3
KVG1400 1420 1447 1442 91 10/20/30/40 G 2” 13.2 9.6 12.6 9.0 12.9 9.1
KVG1600 1620 1647 1642 91 10/20/30/40 G 2” 15.0 10.7 14.4 10.1 14.6 10.2
KVG1800 1820 1847 1842 91 10/20/30/40 G 2” 16.8 11.8 16.2 11.2 16.2 11.3

D E
With internal
COAX®
ejector
For blower
For pump
Air consumption/vacuum flow data related to number of COAX® ejectors.
length A B C D E number of weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg)
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) pads COAX®  ejector CV COAX® ejector FR blower CV blower FR pump CV pump FR
KVG400 407 427 422 61 G 1-1/4” 32 4.6 3.4 4.3 3.1 4.4 3.2
KVG600 607 627 622 61 G 1-1/4” 48 6.5 5.0 6.2 4.7 6.3 4.8
KVG800 807 827 822 91 G 2” 64 8.4 6.6 8.1 6.3 8.2 6.4
KVG1000 1007 1027 1022 91 G 2” 80 10.3 8.2 10.1 7.9 10.2 8.0
KVG1200 1207 1227 1222 91 G 2” 96 12.2 9.8 11.6 9.2 11.7 9.3
KVG1400 1407 1427 1422 91 G 2” 112 14.1 11.4 13.5 10.8 13.6 10.9
KVG1600 1607 1627 1622 91 G 2” 128 16.0 13.0 15.4 12.4 15.5 12.5
KVG1800 1820 1847 1842 91 10/20/30/40 G 2” 16.8 11.8 16.2 11.2 16.2 11.3
KVG2000 2020 2047 2042 91 10/20/30/40 G 2” 18.6 13.0 18.0 12.4 17.9 12.6
type air consumption at 5 bars (Nl/min) vacuum flow (Nl/min)
C5 450 1810

ED
A
C
ED
With internal
COAX®
ejector
For blower
For pump
length A B C D E number of weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg) weight (kg)
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) pads COAX®  ejector CV COAX® ejector FR blower CV blower FR pump CV pump FR
KVG400 392 427 422 61 G 1-1/4” 16 4.7 3.7 4.4 3.3 4.5 3.4
KVG600 592 627 622 61 G 1-1/4” 24 6.6 5.1 6.3 4.8 6.4 4.9
KVG800 792 827 822 91 G 2” 32 8.5 6.5 8.2 6.2 8.3 6.3
KVG1000 992 1027 1022 91 G 2” 40 10.4 7.9 10.1 7.6 10.2 7.7
KVG1200 1192 1227 1222 91 G 2” 48 12.3 9.3 12.0 9.0 12.1 9.1
KVG1400 1392 1427 1422 91 G 2” 56 14.2 10.7 13.6 10.1 13.7 10.2
KVG1600 1592 1627 1622 91 G 2” 64 16.1 12.1 15.5 11.5 15.6 11.6
KVG1800 1792 1827 1822 91 G 2” 72 18.0 13.4 17.4 12.8 17.5 12.9
KVG2000 1992 2027 2022 91 G 2” 80 19.9 14.9 19.3 14.3 19.4 14.4
14 15
p
a

- Vacuum handling of wood
- Handling of bricks
How to order
KHVG 800 120 N 35 BL3
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm step vacuum generator
800 120 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm
35 = step
35 mm
BL = blower
1000 210 3 = foam 30 mm
40 = step
40 mm
1200 2 = foam 20 mm
1400
20 21
KHVG
series
Theoretic gripping force on rigid and stable surface with completely covered module, without safety factor (N).
ty
p
e
1
2
0
ty
p
e
2
1
0
Replacement foams for KHVG.
ty
p
e
1
2
0
ty
p
e
2
1
0
type force at 30% vacuum force at 40% vacuum force at 50% vacuum force at 60% vacuum force at 70% vacuum
KHVG800 982 1309 1637 1964 2291
KHVG1000 1238 1651 2063 2476 2889
KHVG1200 1495 1993 2492 2990 3488
KHVG1400 1623 2164 2705 3246 3787
KHVG800 1708 2277 2847 3416 3985
KHVG1000 2136 2848 3560 4272 4984
KHVG1200 2563 3417 4272 5126 5980
KHVG1400 2820 3760 4700 5640 6580
type code description
KHVG800-120 K-90-01218 FOAM-KHVG800-120-N335
KHVG1000-120 K-90-01217 FOAM-KHVG1000-120-N335
KHVG1200-120 K-90-01212 FOAM-KHVG1200-120-N335
KHVG1400-120  K-90-01216 FOAM-KHVG1400-120-N335
KHVG800-210 K-90-01086 FOAM-KHVG800-210-N340
KHVG1000-210 K-90-01171 FOAM-KHVG1000-210-N340
KHVG1200-210 K-90-01170 FOAM-KHVG1200-210-N340
KHVG1400-210 K-90-01100 FOAM-KHVG1400-210-N340
20 21
A
B

series
Assembled view
How to order
KSG
ksg
310-210 G3E
Vacuum gauge
EPDM sealing ring G2
NR foam sealing ring G1
Metallic ring G3
Digital vacuum switch
Pressure gauge
Supply cover basic version
Exhaust cover
Adjustable grid
Mounting profile
Vacuum solenoid valve
Blow off solenoid valve
Supply cover with control valves
Vertical supply cover
shape dimensions sealing ring vacuum generator control valves monitoring
E = with sealing ring 450-250 G1 = NR sealing ring C1 = 1 COAX® cartridge V1 = EV vacuum N.C. M1 = vacuum and pressure gauge
350-250 G2 = epdm sealing ring C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges V2 = EV vacuum N.C./ EV blow off N.C. M2 = digital vacuum switch
310-210 G3 = metal ring C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges V3 = EV vacuum N.O. blank = without monitoring
260-180 C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges V4 = EV vacuum N.O./ EV blow off N.C.
C5B = 5 COAX® cartridges A1 = PV vacuum N.C.
C6B = 6 COAX® cartridges A2 = PV vacuum N.C./ PV blow off N.C.
C7B = 7 COAX® cartridges A3 = PV vacuum N.O.
C8B = 8 COAX® cartridges A4 = PV vacuum N.O./ PV blow off N.C.
BL = blower TV = vertical supply cover
FX = flange
(only with BL type)
blank = without control
24 25
Rendering esploso tipo BL / BL type assembled view
C3 V1 M1
Blower connection
EPDM sealing ring G2
NR foam sealing ring G1
Metallic ring G3
Fixing flange
Adjustable grid
shape dimensions sealing ring vacuum generator control valves monitoring
E = with sealing ring 450-250 G1 = NR sealing ring C1 = 1 COAX® cartridge V1 = EV vacuum N.C. M1 = vacuum and pressure gauge
350-250 G2 = epdm sealing ring C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges V2 = EV vacuum N.C./ EV blow off N.C. M2 = digital vacuum switch
310-210 G3 = metal ring C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges V3 = EV vacuum N.O. blank = without monitoring
260-180 C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges V4 = EV vacuum N.O./ EV blow off N.C.
C5B = 5 COAX® cartridges A1 = PV vacuum N.C.
C6B = 6 COAX® cartridges A2 = PV vacuum N.C./ PV blow off N.C.
C7B = 7 COAX® cartridges A3 = PV vacuum N.O.
C8B = 8 COAX® cartridges A4 = PV vacuum N.O./ PV blow off N.C.
BL = blower TV = vertical supply cover
FX = flange
(only with BL type)
blank = without control
26 27
Air consumption/vacuum flow data related to number of COAX® ejectors.
KSG
series
A
L
B
M
E
G H I
F
C

(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
L
(mm)
M
(mm)
N
(mm)
O
mm)
weight
(kg)
KSG-E-260-180 260 180 45 60 46.5 21.5 96.8 120 134 214 227 G 1/8” G 1/4” 3.6
KSG-E-310-210 310 210 45 60 46.5 21.5 96.8 120 164 264 227 G 1/8” G 1/4” 4.6
KSG-E-350-250 350 250 45 60 46.5 21.5 96.8 120 204 304 227 G 1/8” G 1/4” 5.3
KSG-E-400-250 400 250 45 60 46.5 21.5 96.8 120 204 354 227 G 1/8” G 1/4” 6.0
type air consumption at 5 bars (Nl/min) vacuum flow (Nl/min)
C1 90 360
C2 180 724
C3 270 1086

(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
weight
(kg)
KBC200-BC150-80 225 150 80 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 2.3
KBC200-BC200-100 225 200 100 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 2.5
KBC200-BC200-120 225 200 120 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 2.6
KBC200-BC200-180 225 200 180 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 2.9
KBC200-BC250-120 225 250 250 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 2.7
KBC200-BC300-120 225 300 120 60 96.8 40 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 2.7
KBC200-BC300-180 225 300 180 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 3.4
KBC200-BC350-150 225 350 150 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 3.4
KBC200-BC350-180 225 350 180 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 3.8
KBC200-BC350-250 225 350 250 60 96.8 50 120 G 1/8” G 1/4” 4.1
32 33
KBC50-G1/2-C1-FX KBC50-D68-C1-FX KBC50-D85-C1-FX
KBC50
series

series
kvgl-s
How to order
KVGL 400 240 4 5N
Aluminum basic body
Quick change knob
Modular COAX® ejector
Mounting profile
Supply cover basic version
length mm width mm foam type thickness mm step valves type vacuum generator version
400 240 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm 5 = step 30 mm CVL = check valves low flow C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges S = standard
600 300 3 = foam 30 mm CVM = check valves medium flow C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges X = special
800 400 2 = sfoam 20 mm CVH = check valves high flow C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges
1000 1 = foam 10 mm C5 = 5 COAX® cartridges
1200 C6 = 6 COAX® cartridges
C7 = 7 COAX® cartridges
C8 = 8 COAX® cartridges
BL1 = blower connection G 1-1/4”
BL2 = blower connection G 2”
36 37
C3 SCVM
Gasket with filter
Exhaust cover
Silencer
Vacuum monitoring
Foam N405 with steel sheet
length mm width mm foam type thickness mm step valves type vacuum generator version
400 240 N = foam 4 = foam 40 mm 5 = step 30 mm CVL = check valves low flow C2 = 2 COAX® cartridges S = standard
600 300 3 = foam 30 mm CVM = check valves medium flow C3 = 3 COAX® cartridges X = special
800 400 2 = sfoam 20 mm CVH = check valves high flow C4 = 4 COAX® cartridges
1000 1 = foam 10 mm C5 = 5 COAX® cartridges
1200 C6 = 6 COAX® cartridges
C7 = 7 COAX® cartridges
C8 = 8 COAX® cartridges
BL1 = blower connection G 1-1/4”
BL2 = blower connection G 2”
38 39
Theoretic gripping force on rigid and stable surface with completely covered module, without safety factor (N).
w
id
th
 2
4
0
w
id
th
 3
0
0
w
id
th
 4
0
0
KVGL-S
series
Air consumption/vacuum flow data related to number of COAX® ejectors.
type force at 30% vacuum force at 40% vacuum force at 50% vacuum force at 60% vacuum force at 70% vacuum
KVGL400-240 791 1055 1319 1583 1846
KVGL600-240 1253 1670 2088 2506 2923
KVGL800-240 1714 2286 2857 3429 4000
KVGL1000-240 2110 2813 3517 4020 4924
KVGL1200-240 2638 3517 4396 5275 6154
KVGL400-300 1017 1356 1696 2035 2374
KVGL600-300 1611 2148 2685 3222 3759
KVGL800-300 2204 2939 3674 4409 5143
KVGL1000-300 2713 3617 4522 5426 6330
KVGL1200-300 3391 4522 5652 6782 7913
KVGL400-400 1356 1809 2261 2713 3165
KVGL600 -400 2148 2864 3580 4296 5011
KVGL800-400 2939 3919 4898 5878 6858

(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
L
(mm)
M
(mm)
weight
(kg)
KVGL400-240 400 240 104 70.5 96.8 362 10/20/30/40 65/75 19 8 G 1-1/4” / 2” 7.2
KVGL600-240 600 240 104 70.5 96.8 562 10/20/30/40 65/75 19 8 G 1-1/4” / 2” 10.2
KVGL800-240 800 240 104 70.5 96.8 762 10/20/30/40 65/75 19 8 G 1-1/4” / 2” 14.1
KVGL1000-240 1000 240 104 70.5 96.8 962 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 17.7
KVGL1200-240 1220 240 104 70.5 96.8 1182 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 21.5
type A
(mm)
B
(mm)

(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
L
(mm)
M
(mm)
weight
(kg)
KVGL400-300 400 300 104 70.5  96.8 362 10/20/30/40 65/75 19 8 G 1-1/4 “ / 2” 8.4
KVGL600-300 600 300 104 70.5 96.8 562 10/20/30/40 65/75 19 8 G 1-1/4 “ / 2” 12.5
KVGL800-300 800 300 104 70.5 96.8 762 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 16.2
KVGL1000-300 1000 300 104 70.5 96.8 962 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 20.2
KVGL1200-300 1220 300 104 70.5 96.8 1182 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 24.6
type A
(mm)
B
(mm)

(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
L
(mm)
M
(mm)
weight
(kg)
KVGL400-400 400 400 104 70.5 96.8 362 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 10.5
KVGL600-400 600 400 104 70.5 96.8 562 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 15.6
KVGL800-400 800 400 104 70.5 96.8 762 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 20.9
KVGL1000-400 1000 400 104 70.5 96.8 962 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 26.1
KVGL1200-400 1220 400 104 70.5 96.8 1182 10/20/30/40 75 19 8 G 2” 31.8
type A
(mm)
B
(mm)

46 47
kvgl-cj
How to order
KVGL-CJ 1300 700 CJ N 15
Assembled view
Digital vacuum switch
Main body
Hooks pallet jack
Fixing flange
Foam
Blower connection
KVGL-CJ
series
length mm width mm type thickness mm step fixing flange vacuum generator option
900 700 CJ =cans jars N = foam 25 = foam 25 mm 1 = fine step FL = floating flange BL = blower H = pallet hooks
1300 900 15 = foam 15 mm 2 = medium step FX = fixed flange
blank = without op-
tion
1300 1100
46 47
FX BL H2
E F
H I
A
L
B
D
C
G
length mm width mm type thickness mm step fixing flange vacuum generator option
900 700 CJ =cans jars N = foam 25 = foam 25 mm 1 = fine step FL = floating flange BL = blower H = pallet hooks
1300 900 15 = foam 15 mm 2 = medium step FX = fixed flange
blank = without op-
tion
1300 1100
type A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
L
(mm)
weight
(kg)
KVGL900-700-CJ-N251-FX-BL-H 900 700 134 25 440 350 G 2”-1/2 570 850 60 46
KVGL900-700-CJ-N251-FL-BL-H 900 700 211 25 440 350 G 2”-1/2 570 850 60 51
KVGL1300-900-CJ-N251-FX-BL-H 1300 900 134 25 440 350 G 3” 570 850 60 71
KVGL1300-900-CJ-N251-FL-BL-H 1300 900 211 25 440 350 G 3” 570 850 60 76
KVGL1300-1100-CJ-N251-FX-BL-H 1300 1100 134 25 440 350 G 3” 570 1050 60 81
KVGL1300-1100-CJ-N251-FL-BL-H 1300 1100 211 25 440 350 G 3” 570 1050 60 86
48 49
KVGM
series
48 49
KVGM grippers, Kenos Vacuum Gripper Mini,
are multifunction and employable in many in-
dustrial segments. Anywhere you need redu-
ced weight and dimensions, low energy  use,
KVGM products are the right solution. Available
with technical foam or equipped with bellow

Foam N101
kvgm
How to order
KVGM 120 60 N 1 0
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm filter step technology calibrated hole vacuum generator
120 60 N = foam 2 = foam 20 mm 0 = without filter 1 = fine step FR = flow reduction 6 = 0.6 mm 60RR= air consumption
200 1 = foam 10 mm 1 = with filter 2 = medium step DM = direct mounting 8 = 0.8 mm 120RR= air consumption
10 = 1 mm
P = pads 10 = pad d. 10 mm
15 = pad d. 15 mm
20 = pad d. 20 mm
50 51
Vacuum cup B20
Vacuum cup B15
Vacuum cup B10
FR 8 60RR2
length mm width mm type thickness/diameter mm filter step technology calibrated hole vacuum generator
120 60 N = foam 2 = foam 20 mm 0 = without filter 1 = fine step FR = flow reduction 6 = 0.6 mm 60RR= air consumption
200 1 = foam 10 mm 1 = with filter 2 = medium step DM = direct mounting 8 = 0.8 mm 120RR= air consumption
10 = 1 mm
P = pads 10 = pad d. 10 mm
15 = pad d. 15 mm
20 = pad d. 20 mm
52 53
KVGM
series
Theoretic tear force on rigid and stable surface with completely covered module, without safety factor (N).
fo
a
m
 N
2
0
1
-N
2
0
2
p
a
d
s
 P
1
0
p
a
d
s
P
1
5
p
a
d
s
 P
2
0
Air consumption/vacuum flow data.
type force at 30% vacuum force at 40% vacuum force at 50% vacuum force at 60% vacuum force at 70% vacuum
KVG120-60 53 70 88 106 123
KVG200-60 95 127 158 190 222
KVG120-60 6 9 11 13 16
KVG200-60 12 16 21 25 29
KVG120-60 16 21 27 32 38
KVG200-60 30 40 50 60 70
KVG120-60 33 44 55 66 77
KVG200-60 61 81 102 122 143
type air consumption at 4 bars (Nl/min) vacuum flow (Nl/min)
60RR 60 44
120RR 120 88
52 53

(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
L
(mm)
M
(mm)
N
(mm)
weight
(kg)
KVGM120-60-N101 120 60 50 40 43 10 60 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2” 0.36
KVGM120-60-N201 120 60 50 40 43 20 60 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2” 0.36
KVGM200-60-N101 200 60 50 40 43 10 100 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2” 0.49
KVGM200-60-N201 200 60 50 40 43 20 100 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2” 0.49
type A
(mm)
B
(mm)

(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
L
(mm)
M
(mm)
N
(mm)
weight
(kg)
KVGM120-60-P10 120 60 50 40 43 21 60 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2” 0.4
KVGM120-60-P15 120 60 50 40 43 24.2 60 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2” 0.4
KVGM120-60-P20 120 60 50 40 43 20.5 60 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2” 0.4
KVGM200-60-P10 200 60 50 40 43 21 100 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2” 0.6
KVGM200-60-P15 200 60 50 40 43 24.2 100 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2”  0.6
KVGM200-60-P20 200 60 50 40 43 20.5 100 73.5 30 M5 G 1/4” G 1/2”  0.6
54 55
KSPH
series
54 55

(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
G1 G2 G3 HEX1 HEX2 HEX3 stroke
(mm)
weight
(g)
spring
rate
(N/mm)
cod. N* cod. A**
KSPH-M20-1M-25 40 6 42.2 88.5 1/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 14 27 17 25 180 0.70 K-25-00590 K-25-00630
KSPH-M20-1M-50 40 6 69.4 115.5 1/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 14 27 17 50 200 0.46 K-25-00602 K-25-00642
KSPH-M20-1M-75 40 6 98.4 144.5 1/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 14 27 17 75 220 1.1 K-25-00612 K-25-00652
KSPH-M20-1F-25 40 6.5 42.2 88.5 1/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 14 27 17 25 180 0.7 K-25-00591 K-25-00631
KSPH-M20-1F-50 40 6.5 69.4 115.5 1/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 14 27 17 50 200 0.46 K-25-00603 K-25-00643
KSPH-M20-1F-75 40 6.5 98.4 144.5 1/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 14 27 17 75 220 1.1 K-25-00613 K-25-00653
KSPH-M20-2M-25 40 8 41.7 88 1/4” 1/8” M20x1.5 17 27 17 25 180 0.70 K-25-00592 K-25-00632
KSPH-M20-2M-50 40 8 68.9 115 1/4” 1/8” M20x1.5 17 27 17 50 200 0.46 K-25-00604 K-25-00644
KSPH-M20-2M-75 40 8 97.9 144 1/4” 1/8” M20x1.5 17 27 17 75 220 1.10 K-25-00614 K-25-00654
KSPH-M20-2F-25 40 8.5 43.7 90 1/4” 1/8” M20x1.5 17 27 17 25 180 0.70 K-25-00593 K-25-00633
KSPH-M20-2F-50 40 8.5 70.9 117 1/4” 1/8” M20x1.5 17 27 17 50 200 0.46 N K-25-00605 K-25-00645
KSPH-M20-2F-75 40 8.5 99.9 146 1/4” 1/8” M20x1.5 17 27 17 75 220 1.10 K-25-0615 K-25-00655
KSPH-M20-3M-25 40 9 42.7 89 3/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 19 27 17 25 188 0.70 K-25-00594 K-25-00634
KSPH-M20-3M-50 40 9 69.9 116 3/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 19 27 17 50 208 0.46 K-25-00606 K-25-00646
KSPH-M20-3M-75 40 9 98.9 145 3/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 19 27 17 75 228 1.10 K-25-00616 K-25-00656
KSPH-M20-3F-25 40 9.5 43.7 90 3/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 22 27 17 25 200 0.70 K-25-00595 K-25-00635
KSPH-M20-3F-50 40 9.5 70.9 117 3/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 22 27 17 50 220 0.46 K-25-00607 K-25-00647
KSPH-M20-3F-75 40 9.5 99.9 146 3/8” 1/8” M20x1.5 22 27 17 75 240 1.10 K-25-00617 K-25-00657
56 57
KRV
series
56 57

with POM C seals.
krv
How to order
KRV D63 F4 33 PB
shape mm size function condition control
D63 = 63 F2 = 1-1/4” 33 = 2x3/2 B = bistable B = pneumatic
F4 = 2”
D100 = 100 F5 = 2-1/2”
F6 = 3”
58 59
KRV
series
Connection example.
Functional diagram.
KRV-F2 with blower
Suction position
KRV-F4 with blower
Blowing position Neutral position
Suction hose Blowing hose Pressurization cylinder
58 59
KRV-D63-F2-33B-P
KRV-D63-F4-33B-P
KRV-D100-F5-33B-P
KRV-D100-F6-33B-P
120
238 80
384
45
45
52
52
80G 1 1/4 -
200
374 124
584
124G 3 -
180
344 124
534
124G 2 1/2 -
unit of measure: mm
140
276 107
422
80G 2 -
60 61
SPE
CIALS
60 61
Kenos is very active in developing special pro-
ducts.  Gripping systems that are created to
solve specific needs of customers.  Products
for the handling of particular objects, for spe-
cial environmental conditions or to be able to
manage complex movements.  The process
always starts from the study of the applica-
tion, then passes to the design team who cre-
ate 3D drawings of the gripping system.  The
prototype for testing is crucial to validate the
special order.  All of these steps are in close
collaboration with the customer to optimize
timing and the flow of information. Special
products are what distinguishes Kenos on the
market.
62 63
ACCES
SORIES
62 63
To complete and integrate our product range,
we offer a series of accessories summarized

B
Hoses
A B
type code A
(mm)
B
(mm)
weight
(g/m)
vacuum max
(mbar)
radius curvature min.
(mm)
temperature
(C)
KTU-M-33-25-PU K-23-00011 25 33 310 -940 47 -40/+90
KTU-M-41-32-PU K-23-00010 32 41 450 -940 60 -40/+90
KTU-M-49-40-PU K-23-00009 40 49 520 -830 72 -40/+90
KTU-M-61-50-PU K-23-00008 50 61  710 -800 87 -40/+90
KTU-M-70-60-PU K-23-00007 60 70 820 -750 102 -40/+90
KTU-M-87-75-PU K-23-00012 75 87 1030 -600 126 -40/+90
KTU-M-101-90-PU K-23-00013 90 101 1200 -520 149 -40/+90
code description A B
(mm)
C
 (mm)
D
(mbar)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
weight
(kg)
K-02-00129 KP-1-25 G 1” 25 20 59 13 7 36 0.120
K-02-00016  KP-1-32 G 1” 32 30 66 13 7 36 0.150
K-02-00017 KP-1-1/4-32 G 1-1/4” 32 30 62 13 7 36 0.200
K-02-00019 KP-1-1/2-40 G 1”-1/2” 40 34 68 16 9 53 0.260
K-02-00015 KP-2-50 G 2” 50 43 74 15 9 65 0.410
K-02-00018 KP-2-60 G 2” 60 52 78 15 9 65 0.450
K-02-00020 KP-2-1/2-75 G 2-1/2” 75 68 94 18 11 80 0.600
K-02-00123 KP-3-75 G 3” 75 68 91 17 12 96 0.700
64 65
ACCES
SORIES
Mounting kit
E D D E C
F
A
B
Clamps
A B
code description min/max
(mm)
B
(mm)
K-23-00201 KB-27-40 27-40 13
K-23-00202 KB-45-60 45-60 13
K-23-00203 KB-55-70 55-70 13
K-23-00204 KB-70-90 70-90 13
code description A
(mm)
B
(mm)